

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21169/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in RSA No.1833/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. SARDA SOLVENT EXTRACTION PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA FINANCIAL CORP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report regarding investing amount in F.D.R.)

Date: 13/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.  
for Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bimola Devi, Adv.  
for Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Advocate for the petitioner is requesting to list  
the matter before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders  
regarding investment of amount, which they have already  
deposited as per Hon'ble Court's Order dated 5th January,  
2007.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest,  
preferably in the next week, since an amount of Rs.10 lacs is  
lying uninvested.

Petitioner also wants time to file Rejoinder Affidavit.  
They are permitted to do so.

(S.G.SHAH)

