

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21169/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in RSA No. 1833/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. SARDA SOLVENT EXTRACTION PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA FINANCIAL CORP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up this matter after summer vacation so that in the meantime

ir without prejudice to their rights and contentions, the parties may give the

respective calculations of the amount which is payable by the petitioner to the

gy respondent corporation in the light of the two schemes, namely, Technolo

We Upgradation Fund (TUF) and Extension in Currency Scheme (ECS).

according notice the submission of the counsel for the corporation that to

case. him these schemes are not application to the petitioner in the present

We shall consider this issue later.

deposited by The amount of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs)

07 shall be the petitioner pursuant to order of this Court dated 05.01.20

period of four invested in a fixed deposit with a nationalized bank for a

months.

Vijay Dhawan) (Ajay Kr. Jain) (

ourt Master Court Master C