

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5296 OF 2007

M/S. SARDA SOLVENT EXTRACTION PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARYANA FINANCIAL CORP. & ORS.
(For withdrawal of civil appeal

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Ashish Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.S.Raiokhy,Adv
Respondent No.1 Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.2 allowed.
The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in
terms of the signed order.

(S.Sarangi)
AR-Cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.2

I N

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5296 OF 2007

M/s.Sarda Solvent Extraction Pvt. Ltd.

Appellant

Versus

Haryana Financial
Corporation & Ors.

Respondents.

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant wants to withdraw this appeal. It is dismissed as withdrawn. The amount lying in the registry be refunded to the appellant.

.....J
(Dalveer Bhandari)

.....J
(Deepak Verma)

New Delhi,
November 26, 2010.